
Doorbell

User Manual

DE FR ES ITEN

Model: TK-WD995

Thank you for purchasing TECKNET Doorbell. Please read this User Manual thoroughly 
before use of the product and retain it for future reference. If you have any problem using 
this product, please contact us by email at support@tecknetonline.com.
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Package Contents

Specifications

Install Push Button

Install Doorbell Receiver

How to Use

Pair Push Button to Receiver

Install with the Double-sided Tape

Install with the Screws

Product Overview

1. Previous Chime/Mode Button
2. Next Chime/Pairing Button
3. Volume Button
4. LED Light

5. Battery Compartment
6. Push Button
7. LED Light
8. Screw Hole
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1. Receiver
Working Voltage: DC 4.5V
Power Consumption: 0.5W

1. Remove the battery isolation strip on the push button before use.
2. Fix the Push Button with the small screw. 
3. Use the included double-sided tape to stick the push button to the wall.

1. Remove the battery isolation strip. 
2. Use a small standard screwdriver to detach the battery cover. 

Anchor a large screw on the wall, and hang the doorbell receiver on.

Tips:
One pairing operation can only connect one Push Button. One receiver can be paired 
with up to 20 Push Buttons.

Clear Pairing Record
Press and hold the Volume Button for over 5 seconds, and you'll hear a "ding dong, 
ding dong" prompt, showing that the receiver has cleared all pairing records. (This will 
remove all paired Push Buttons.)

FCC STATEMENT:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
~ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
~ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected.
~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled 
environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm 
between the radiator & your body.

Low Battery Indicator
When the battery power of the receiver is low, the LED light stays on. Please replace 
the batteries.

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that the product type 
TK-WD995 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet 
address: https://eu.tecknetonline.com/

Limited 12-Month Warranty
What this warranty covers.
Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer: “Unichain”) warrants to the original 
purchaser of this TECKNET product that the product shall be free of defects in design, 
assembly, material, or workmanship. 

What the period of coverage is.
Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 12 Months.

What will we do to correct problems?
Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective product free of charge (except 
for shipping charges for the product). 

What is not covered by this warranty?
All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is not provided to Unichain 
for inspection upon Unichain’s request at the sole expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain 
determines that the TECKNET product has been improperly installed, altered in any way, or 
tampered with. The TECKNET Product Warranty does not protect against acts of God such 
as flood, earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, normal-use wear and tear, erosion, 
depletion, obsolescence, abuse, damage due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. brownouts 
or sags), non-authorized program, or system equipment modification or alteration.

How to claim the warranty
Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email support@tecknetonline.com for 
more information. To extend the warranty period, please visit TECKNET website and register 
your TECKNET products within 90 days of purchase.

Disclaimer
Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and procedures in this guide are 
accurate and complete, no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions and we 
reserve the right to make any changes without further notice to any products mentioned 
herein.

Correct Disposal of This Product: 

( Waste Electrical& Electronic Equipment )
This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate that it should not be 
disposed with other household wastes at the end  of its working life.
To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled 
waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it 
responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.Household user 
should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or their local 
government office, for details of where and how they can take this item for 
environmentally safe recycling.
Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of 
the purchase contact. This product should not be mixed with other commercial wastes 
for disposal. 

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY FOLLOW THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS.

1. RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet contains important safety 
and operating instructions.

2. Before using the product, read all instructions and caution markings 
on the product, accessories, and device.

3. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) 
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of 
experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a person 
responsible for their safety.

4. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with 
the appliance.

5. Keep the product away from the fire to avoid an explosion.
6. For proper insertion, please observe polarity indicators (+/-).
7. Remove the batteries if the product is not going to be used for a 

long period.
8. Do not place the product in or near an inflammable, explosive, or 

hazardous object.
9. The doorbell is waterproof to some extent, but it still needs some 

protection so that it can function normally, so please do not place it 
in or near water, rain, excess moisture, or extreme heat.

10. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in any way.
11. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may result in a risk of 

safety hazards.
12. Do not throw or shake the product.

The Push Button and Receiver are already paired, so you can use them straight out of 
the box. In case of any time you need to pair them, follow the steps below:
1. Press and hold the "Next Chime" button for over 3 seconds, and you'll hear a "ding 
dong" prompt, showing that the receiver is in the pairing status.
2. Press the Push Button, and the receiver plays the selected chime, which means the 
pairing operation is completed.

EN-5 EN-6 EN-7 EN-8

1. Power Prompt: Install three AA batteries to the receiver. There is a "ding dong" tone 
showing that it is functioning normally.

2. Switch Working Mode: Press and hold the "Previous Chime" button for 3 seconds to 
switch between 2 working modes: ringing only, ringing & flashing light.

3. Select a Chime: Press the "Previous Chime" or "Next Chime" button once to select a 
chime. Stop pressing the button when you hear the chime you want.

4. Select a Volume Level: Press the volume button to choose from 5 volume levels 
(mute, low, medium, high, and max).

3. Screw mount the battery cover on the wall using the Phillips screwdriver. Snap the 
Push Button onto the battery cover.

4.Fix the Push Button with the small screw. 

2. Push Button
Working Voltage: DC 3V (CR2032 x1)
Working Current: 25mA
Transmission Power: 10 dBm

To install you will need:

Standard Screwdriver Phillips Screwdriver

Danke für die Entscheidung zur TECKNET Türklingel. Lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der 
Verwendung des Produkts sorgfältig durch und bewahren es zum späteren Nachschlagen 
auf. Bei Problemen mit diesem Produkt kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail unter 
support@tecknetonline.com.
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Packungsinhalt

Spezifikationen

Drucktaster installieren

Türklingelempfänger installieren

Bedienungsanleitung

Den Drucktaster mit dem Empfänger koppeln

Installieren mit doppelseitigem Klebeband

Mit Schrauben installieren

Produktübersicht

1. Vorheriger Klingelton/Modus-Taste
2. Nächster Klingelton/Kopplungs-Taste
3. Lautstärketaste
4. LED-Licht

5. Batteriefach
6. Drucktaster
7. LED-Licht
8. Schraubenloch

DE-1 DE-2 DE-3 DE-4

1.Empfänger
Betriebsspannung: DC 4,5 V
Stromverbrauch: 0,5 W

1. Entfernen Sie vor Gebrauch den Batterietrennstreifen am Drucktaster.
2. Fixieren Sie den Drucktaster mit der kleinen Schraube.
3. Verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte doppelseitige Klebeband, um den Drucktaster an die 
Wand zu kleben.

1. Entfernen Sie den Batterietrennstreifen. 
2. Verwenden Sie einen kleinen Schlitzschraubendreher, um die Batterieabdeckung zu lösen. 

Verankern Sie eine große Schraube an der Wand und hängen Sie den 
Türklingelempfänger auf. Tipp:

Ein Pairing-Vorgang kann nur einen Drucktaster verbinden. Ein Empfänger kann mit 
bis zu 20 Drucktastern gekoppelt werden.

Kopplungsaufzeichnung löschen
Halten Sie die Lautstärketaste länger als 5 Sekunden gedrückt, und Sie hören einen 
„Ding-Dong, Ding-Dong“-Ton, der anzeigt, dass der Empfänger alle Kopplungsaufze-
ichnungen gelöscht hat. (Dadurch werden alle gekoppelten Drucktaster entfernt.)

Schwache Batterie-Anzeige
Wenn die Batterieleistung des Empfängers niedrig ist, bleibt das LED-Licht an. Bitte 
tauschen Sie die Batterien aus.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE - BEACHTEN SIE DIESE 
ANWEISUNGEN SORGFÄLTIG.

1. HEBEN DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF - Dieses Blatt enthält wichtige 
Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen.

2. Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle Anweisungen und 
Warnhinweise auf dem Produkt, Zubehör und den Geräten, die unser 
Produkt verwenden.

3. Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung 
und Wissen vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie wurden von einer für sie 
verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder in die Verwendung des 
Geräts eingewiesen Sicherheit.

4. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden, um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht 
mit dem Gerät spielen.

5. Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Explosionen fern.
6. Beachten Sie zum korrekten Einsetzen die Polaritätsanzeigen (+/-).
7. Entfernen Sie die Batterien, wenn das Produkt längere Zeit nicht 

verwendet wird.
8. Stellen Sie das Produkt nicht in oder in der Nähe von brennbaren, 

explosiven oder gefährlichen Gegenständen auf.
9. Die Türklingel ist bis zu einem gewissen Grad wasserdicht, benötigt 

jedoch noch einen gewissen Schutz, damit sie normal funktioniert. 
Stellen Sie sie daher nicht in oder in der Nähe von Wasser, Regen, 
übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder extremer Hitze auf.

10. Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es in irgendeiner Weise 
beschädigt wurde.

11. Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht. Die Demontage kann zu 
Sicherheitsrisiken führen.

12. Werfen oder schütteln Sie das Produkt nicht.

Der Drucktaster und der Empfänger sind bereits gekoppelt, sodass Sie sie direkt nach 
dem Auspacken verwenden können. Falls Sie sie zu irgendeinem Zeitpunkt koppeln 
müssen, führen Sie die folgenden Schritte aus:
1. Drücken und halten Sie die „Nächster Klingelton“-Taste länger als 3 Sekunden, und 
Sie hören einen „Ding-Dong“-Ton, der anzeigt, dass sich der Empfänger im 
Kopplungsstatus befindet.

DE-5 DE-6

1. Stromversorgung: Legen Sie drei AA-Batterien in den Empfänger ein. Es gibt einen 
"Ding-Dong"-Ton, der anzeigt, dass er normal funktioniert.

2. Arbeitsmodus wechseln: Halten Sie die Taste „Vorhergehender Ton“ 3 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt, um zwischen 2 Arbeitsmodi zu wechseln: Nur Klingeln/Klingeln & Blinklicht.

3. Klingelton auswählen: Drücken Sie einmal die Taste „Vorheriger Klingelton“ oder 
„Nächster Klingelton“, um einen Klingelton auszuwählen. Hören Sie auf, die Taste zu 
drücken, wenn Sie den gewünschten Klingelton hören.

4. Wählen Sie einen Lautstärkepegel: Drücken Sie die Lautstärketaste, um aus 5 
Lautstärkestufen auszuwählen (stumm, niedrig, mittel, hoch und maximal).

3. Schrauben Sie die Batterieabdeckung mit dem Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher an die 
Wand. Lassen Sie den Drucktaster auf der Batterieabdeckung einrasten.

4. Fixieren Sie den Drucktaster mit der kleinen Schraube.

2.Drucktaster
Betriebsspannung: DC 3 V (CR2032 x1)
Arbeitsstrom: 25mA
Sendeleistung: 10 dBm

Zur Installation benötigen Sie:

Schlitzschraubendreher Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher

12

2. Drücken Sie den Drucktaster, und der Empfänger spielt den ausgewählten Ton, was 
bedeutet, dass der Kopplungsvorgang abgeschlossen ist.

Merci d’avoir acheté la sonnette de porte TECKNET. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode 
d’emploi avant d’utiliser ce produit et conservez-le pour pouvoir le consulter 
ultérieurement. Si vous avez un problème lors de l’utilisation de ce produit, veuillez nous 
contacter par mail à support@tecknetonline.com.
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Contenu du paquet

Spécifications

Installer le bouton poussoir

Installation du récepteur de la sonnette de porte

Comment l’utiliser

Associer le bouton poussoir au récepteur

Installer à l’aide du ruban adhésif double-face

Installer avec les vis 

Présentation du produit

1. Mélodie précédente / Bouton mode
2. Mélodie suivante / Bouton association
3. Bouton volume 
4. Voyant LED 

5. Compartiment des piles
6. Bouton poussoir
7. Voyant LED 
8. Trou de vis

FR-1 FR-2 FR-3

FR-4

1. Récepteur
Tension de fonctionnement : DC 4.5V
Consommation électrique : 0.5W

1. Retirez la bande d’isolation des piles sur le bouton poussoir avant d’utiliser le produit.
2. Fixez le bouton poussoir avec la petite vis.
3. Utilisez le ruban adhésif double-face inclu pour coller le bouton poussoir au mur. 

1. Retirez la bande d’isolation des piles. 
2. Utilisez un petit tournevis standard pour détacher le couvercle des piles. 

Fixez la grande vis dans le mur et accrochez-y le récepteur de la sonnette.

Astuces :
Un processus d’association ne peut connecter qu’un seul bouton poussoir. Un 
récepteur peut être associé à 20 boutons maximum. 

Supprimer l’historique des associations
Appuyez sur le bouton volume et retenez-le pendant plus de 5 secondes et vous 
entendrez un signal "ding dong, ding dong" qui signifie que l’historique des toutes 
les associations a été supprimée. (Cela supprime tous les boutons poussoirs associés).  

Voyant batterie faible
Quand le niveau des piles du récepteur est faible, le voyant LED reste allumé. Veuillez 
remplacer les piles. 

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES – RESPECTEZ SCRUPULE-
USEMENT CES CONSIGNES.

1. CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES – Cette feuille contient des consignes 
de sécurité et d’utilisation importantes.

2. Avant d’utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire toutes les consignes et 
précautions sur le produit, les accessoires et l’appareil utilisant ce 
produit. 

3. Cet appareil n’est pas destiné aux personnes (dont les enfants) ayant 
des capacités mentales, physiques ou sensorielles réduites, ou ayant 
un manque d’expérience ou de connaissances, à moins qu’elles aient 
reçu une supervision ou des consignes concernant l’utilisation de cet 
appareil d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité. 

4. Les enfants devraient être surveilles pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent 
pas avec l’appareil.

5. Maintenir à l’abri du feu car il peut y avoir des risques d’explosion. .
6. Pour une insertion appropriée, veuillez respecter les indicateurs de 

polarité (+/-).
7. Retirez les piles si le produit ne va pas être utilisé pendant une 

longue période.
8. Ne pas placer le produit dans ou près de d’objets inflammable, 

explosif ou dangereux.
9. La sonnette est étanche jusqu’à un certain point, elle a quand même 

besoin de protection pour qu’elle fonctionne normalement, donc 
évitez de la placer dans ou près de l’eau, de la pluie, de l’humidité 
excessive ou dans des endroits ou la chaleur est extrême.

10. Ne pas utiliser le produit s’il a été abimé.
11. Ne pas démonter le produit. Le démontage peut provoquer des 

risques dangereux de sécurité. 
12. Ne pas jeter ou secouer le produit.

Le bouton poussoir et le récepteur sont déjà associés, vous pouvez donc les utiliser 
immédiatement après les avoir sortis de la boîte. Au cas où vous auriez besoin de les 
associer, suivez les étapes suivantes : 
1. Appuyez sur le bouton “Mélodie suivante” et retenez-le pendant 3 secondes et 

FR-5 FR-6

1. Signal d’alimentation : Installez trois piles AA dans le récepteur. Vous entendrez un 
"ding dong" qui vous montre que tout fonctionne correctement. 

2. Changer le mode de fonctionnement : Appuyez sur le bouton “Mélodie précédente” et 
retenez le pendant 3 secondes pour passer d’un mode à l’autre : sonnerie seule/ 
sonnerie et lumière clignotante. 

3. Sélectionner une mélodie : Appuyez sur le bouton "Mélodie précédente" ou "Mélodie 
suivante" une fois pour sélectionner une mélodie. Arrêtez d’appuyer quand vous 
entendez la mélodie que vous voulez. 

4. Sélectionnez le niveau du volume : Appuyez sur le bouton volume pour choisir parmi 
les 5 niveaux de volume (pas de son, bas, moyen, fort et max).

3. Vissez le couvercle des piles sur le mur en utilisant le tournevis cruciforme. 
Emboitez le bouton poussoir dans le couvercle de la batterie.

4. Fixez le bouton poussoir avec la petite vis.

2. Bouton poussoir
Tension de fonctionnement : DC 3V 
(CR2032 x1)
Courant de fonctionnement : 25mA
Puissance de transmission : 10 dBm

Pour l’installation, vous aurez besoin :

d’un tournevis standard d’un tournevis cruciforme

vous entendrez un signal "ding dong" qui montre que le récepteur est en mode 
association.
2. Appuyez sur le bouton poussoir et le récepteur se mettra à jouer la mélodie choisie, 
ce qui signifie que le processus d’association est terminé.

Gracias por adquirir el Timbre TECKNET. Por favor lea detenidamente este Manual del 
Usuario antes de usar el producto y consérvelo para futura referencia. Si tiene algún 
problema al usar este producto, por favor contáctenos al correo support@tecknetonl-
nie.com
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Contenidos del empaque

Especificaciones

Instalación del botón presionable

Instalación del receptor del timbre

Modo de uso

Emparejamiento del botón presionable al receptor

Instalación con la cinta doble cara

Instalación con los tornillos

Resumen del producto

1. Botón de modo/campanilla anterior
2. Botón de emparejamiento/campanilla 
siguiente
3. Botón de volumen
4. Luz LED

5. Compartimento para baterías
6. Botón presionable
7. Luz LED
8. Orificio para tornillo

ES-1 ES-2 ES-3 ES-4

1. Receptor
Voltaje de operación: DC 4.5V
Consumo de energía: 0.5W

1. Retire la tira de aislamiento de las baterías del botón presionable antes del uso.
2. Fije el botón presionable con el tornillo pequeño.
3. Use la cinta doble cara incluida para pegar el botón presionable a la pared.

1. Retire la tira de aislamiento de la batería.
2. Use un destornillador estándar pequeño para retirar la cubierta de la batería.

Ancle un tornillo grande al muro y úselo para colgar el receptor del timbre.

Tips:
Una operación de emparejamiento solo puede conectar un botón presionable. Un 
receptor puede emparejarse con hasta 20 botones presionables.

Limpiar registro de emparejamiento
Mantenga presionado el botón de volumen por 5 segundos y escuchará un " ding 
dong, ding dong ", lo que significa que el receptor ha borrado el registro de 
emparejamiento (esto eliminará todos los botones presionables emparejados).  

Indicador de batería baja
Cuando la batería del receptor se encuentre baja, la luz LED se mantendrá encendida. 
Por favor reemplace las baterías.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES: SIGA CUIDADOSA-
MENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES.

1. GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES - Esta hoja contiene importantes 
instrucciones de seguridad y operación.

2. Antes de usar el producto, lea todas las instrucciones y marcas de 
precaución en el producto, los accesorios y el dispositivo que utiliza 
nuestro producto.

3. Este aparato no está diseñado para que lo utilicen personas 
(incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimiento, a menos que 
hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones sobre el uso del 
electrodoméstico por una persona responsable de su uso. la 
seguridad.

4. Los niños deben ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen 
con el aparato.

5. Mantenga el producto alejado del fuego o puede ocurrir una 
explosión.

6. Para una inserción adecuada, observe los indicadores de polaridad 
(+/-).

7. Retire las baterías si el producto no se va a utilizar durante un 
período prolongado.

8. No coloque el producto en o cerca de un objeto inflamable, 
explosivo o peligroso.

9. El timbre es esistente al agua hasta cierto punto, pero aún necesita 
algo de protección para que pueda funcionar normalmente, así que 
no lo coloque cerca del agua, la lluvia, el exceso de humedad o el 
calor extremo.

10. No opere el producto si se ha dañado de alguna manera.
11. No desmonte el producto. El desmontaje puede generar riesgos de 

seguridad.
12. No arroje ni sacuda el producto.

El botón presionable y el receptor ya están emparejados, así que puede usarlos tan 
pronto los saque de la caja. En caso de que deba volver a emparejarlos, siga los pasos 
a continuación: 
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de "campanilla siguiente" por 3 segundos y 

ES-5 ES-6

1. Indicador de encendido: Instale tres baterías AA en el receptor. El tono "ding dong" 
indica que el funcionamiento es normal.

2. Alternar entre modos de funcionamiento: Mantenga presionado el botón de 
"campanilla anterior" por 3 segundos para alternar entre 2 modos de funcionamiento: 
campanilleo solo/campanilleo + luz parpadeante.

3. Seleccione un sonido de campanilla: Presione el botón de "campanilla anterior" o 
"campanilla siguiente" una vez para seleccionar un sonido. Deje de presionar el botón 
cuando escuche el sonido de su preferencia.

4. Seleccionar un nivel de volumen: Presione el botón de volumen para elegir entre 5 
niveles de volumen (silencio, bajo, medio, alto y máximo).

3. Atornille la cubierta de la batería sobre el muro usando el destornillador Phillips. 
Encaje el botón presionable sobre la cubierta de la batería.

4. Fije el botón presionable con el tornillo pequeño.

2. Botón presionable
Voltaje de opración: DC 3V (CR2032 x1)
Corriente de operación: 25mA
Potencia de transmisión: 10 dBm

Para la instalación, necesitará:

Destornillador estándar  Destornillador Phillips

escuchará un "ding dong", lo que significa que el receptor está en modo de 
emparejamiento.
2. Pulse el botón presionable y el receptor reproducirá la campanilla seleccionada, lo 
que significa que la operación de emparejamiento está completa.

Grazie per aver comprato il Campanello TECKNET. Si prega di leggere con attenzione 
questo Manuale Utente prima dell'uso del prodotto e di conservarlo per un riferimento 
futuro. In caso di problemi con l’uso di questo campanello, contattarci tramite e-mail 
all'indirizzo support@tecknetonline.com.
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Contenuto della Confezione

Specifiche

Installazione del Pulsante

Installazione del Ricevitore del Campanello

Come si Usa

Accoppiare il Pulsante al Ricevitore

Installazione con il Nastro Biadesivo

Installazione con le Viti

Panoramica sul Prodotto

1. Tasto Suoneria Precedente/Modalità 
2. Tasto Suoneria Successiva/Accoppia-
mento
3. Tasto Volume
4. Luce LED

5. Vano Batteria
6. Pulsante
7. Luce LED
8. Foro Vite

IT-1 IT-2 IT-3 IT-4

1.Ricevitore
Tensione di Funzionamento: DC 4.5V
Consumo Energetico: 0.5W

1. Prima dell'uso rimuovere la striscia isolante della batteria sul pulsante.
2. Fissare il Pulsante con la vite piccola.
3. Usare il nastro biadesivo incluso per attaccare il pulsante alla parete.

1. Rimuovere la striscia isolante della batteria. 
2. Usare un piccolo cacciavite a taglio per rimuovere il coperchio del vano batteria. 

Ancorare una vite grande alla parete e agganciare il ricevitore del campanello.

Suggerimenti:
Un'operazione di accoppiamento può collegare un solo Pulsante. Un ricevitore può 
essere accoppiato a un massimo di 20 Pulsanti.

Cancellare il Record di Accoppiamento
Premere e tener premuto il tasto Volume per oltre 5 secondi e si sentirà un suono 
"ding dong, ding dong", che sta ad indicare che il ricevitore ha cancellato tutti i record 
di accoppiamento (far ciò, rimuoverà tutti i Pulsanti accoppiati).

Spia di Batteria Scarica
Quando la batteria del ricevitore è scarica, la luce LED rimane accesa. Si prega di 
sostituire le batterie.

IMPORTANTI INDIZAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA: SEGUIRE ATTENTAM-
ENTE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI.

1. CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI - Questo foglio contiene delle 
importanti istruzioni sulla sicurezza e l'uso.

2. Prima di usare il prodotto, leggere tutte le istruzioni e le indicazioni 
sulla cautela sul prodotto, sugli accessori e sul dispositivo nell’usare il 
nostro prodotto.

3. Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da parte di persone 
(compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte, 
o con una mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non sia 
stata data loro una supervisione o istruzioni sull'uso dell'apparecchio 
da parte di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.

4. I bambini dovrebbero essere sorvegliati per assicurarsi che non 
giochino con l'apparecchio.

5. Tenere il prodotto lontano da incendi o esplosioni.
6. Per un corretto inserimento, si prega di osservare i segni relativi alla 

polarità (+/-).
7. Rimuovere le batterie se il prodotto non venisse usato per un lungo 

periodo.
8. Non porre il prodotto su un oggetto infiammabile, che potrebbe 

esplodere o pericoloso o vicino a esso.
9. Il campanello è impermeabile in una certa qual misura, tuttavia ha 

ancora bisogno di una certa protezione così che possa funzionare 
normalmente; pertanto, si prega di non metterlo nell’acqua o vicino 
all'acqua, esposto alla pioggia, all'umidità in eccesso o al calore 
estremo.

10. Non usare il prodotto se è stato danneggiato in alcun modo.
11. Non smontare il prodotto. Lo smontaggio potrebbe rappresentare 

un rischio per la sicurezza.
12. Non gettare né scuotere il prodotto.

Il Pulsante e il Ricevitore del Campanello sono stati già accoppiati, pertanto è 
possibile usarli fin da subito appena estratti dalla confezione. In caso di necessità di 
accoppiamento, seguire la seguente procedura:
1. Premere e tener premuto il tasto "Soneria Successiva" per oltre 3 secondi e si 

IT-5 IT-6

1. Alimentazione: installare tre batterie AA sul ricevitore. Si sente un suono "ding dong" 
che sta ad indicare che funziona normalmente.

2. Cambiare Modalità di Funzionamento: premere e tener premuto il tasto "Soneria 
Precedente" per 3 secondi per passare da una modalità di funzionamento all'altra: solo 
squillo/suoneria e luce lampeggiante.

3. Selezionare una Soneria: P remere una volta il tasto "Soneria Precedente" o "Soneria 
Successiva" per selezionare una soneria. Smettere di premere il tasto quando si sente la 
soneria desiderata.

4. Selezionare un Livello di Volume: premere il tasto del volume per scegliere tra 5 livelli di 
volume (silenzioso, basso, medio, alto e massimo).

3. Montare con la vite il coperchio del vano batteria sulla parete usando il cacciavite a 
stella. Premere il Pulsante sul coperchio del vano batteria.

4. Fissare il Pulsante con la vite piccola.

2. Pulsante
Tensione di Funzionamento: DC 3V 
(CR2032 x1)
Corrente di Funzionamento: 25mA
Potenza di Trasmissione: 10 dBm

Per l’installazione si avrà bisogno di:

Cacciavite a Taglio  Cacciavite a Stella

sentirà un suono di "ding dong", che sta ad indicare che il ricevitore è in stato di 
accoppiamento.
2. Premere il Pulsante e il ricevitore riproduce la soneria selezionata, il che sta a 
significare che l'operazione di accoppiamento è completata.


